mission pipeline upgrading, main regulating station upgradin~
upgrading northeast gate station, repiping and valves, cased
valves for bridge crossings and upgrading service regulator
barriers, and Mitsue high pressure gas line upgrading at an
estimated cost of ninety-one thousand, five hundred dollars
$91,500.00.

That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of ninety-one thousar
five hundred dollars ($91,500.00) shall be borrowed by way of
debentures on the credit and security of the Town at large.

The debentures to be issued under this by law shall not exceE
the sum of ninety-one thousand, five hundred dollars ($91,500
and may be in any denomination not exceeding the amount
authorized by this by law and shall be dated having regard to
the date of the borrowing.

4. The debentures shall bear interest during the currency of th
debentures, at a rate not exceeding sixteen per centum or th